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To further indicate the attitude that was
freely voiced by the Liberal members on the
standing committee and to contrast it with
their present attitude, I shail read from the
report of the Standing Committee on Trans-
port and Communications, dated February 22
of this year. The hon. member for Burnaby-
Seymnour (Mr. Perrault) was questioning Dr.
Noel Murphy who had delivered a very fine,
thought-provoking brief. This will give you
an idea of their attitude toward the problem.
The follawing question was asked:

I would like to ask Dr. Murphy a question re-
garding the terms of entry into confederation on
the part of Newfoundland. Do you mean to infer
from your statement today that if 100 years from
now it is demonstrated that rocket power is a far
more feasible way to transport the people of New-
foundland around this province, and to communi-
cate with the rest of Canada. that the people of
Newfoundland will stili insist that a passenger
service, which by then may be completely out-
moded and technologically in the stone age, should
be retained?
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This will give hon. members an idea of the
attitude that prevailed.

Mr. Mahoney: What was the answer?

Mr. Peddle: I do not think Dr. Murphy
would dignify that sort of garbage with an
answer.

Some hon. Members: Hear, hear.

Mr. Peddle: In 1966, when the question
arase of the approximate deficit of $900,000
for the CNR, ail we heard was, "Look at what
we give you in Newfoundland; we give you
this and we give you that." Actually, Mr.
Speaker, they gave us nathing. We made a
deal in 1949; it was a two-way deal. Canada
wanted Newfoundland, and Newfoundland
wanted ta join Canada. An agreement was
entered into ta that effeet. Now, whether we
like it or nat, we are stuck with the deal and
the CNR must treat us the same way it treats
any other part af Canada. Altbough there are
many ways of loaking at Canada, I like ta
look at it as being compased of ten prov-
inces-fargetting the territaries for a
moment-and each of the ten provinces
representing a room in a hause. Is it nat kind
of stupid ta suggest that anyane who owns a
house with ten roins would let the roaf over
one of those roams leak, without doing same-
thing about it? We entered Canada, and
Canada accepted us.

Speaking as a taxpayer-and cantrary ta
popular opinian, there are peaple in New-
foundland who pay taxes-whenever I corne

[Mr. Peddle.]

to Ottawa and see ail the nice trappings of
the city and its nice buildings, I feel proud ta
have contributed ta ail this because it is part
of my country. Likewise, 1 expect people who
corne ta Newfoundland fromn Ontario, Quebec,
British Calumbia, Saskatchewan, Manitoba or
any other part af Canada, ta be equally praud
of what they see,. because that is part of their
country. It is net only aur province; it is part
of their country. Let us farget ail this non-
sense about, "We give yau this and that."
That is for the birds.

Same hon. Members: Hear, hear.

Mr. Peddle: May I return ta the subject af
buses. On April 30 af this year, as reparted
at page 8168 af Hansard, I directed a question
ta the Acting Minister af Transport who is
naw the Minister of Supply and Services (Mr.
Richardsan)-you will recail that there was
a bit af a mix-up between aur ministers-and
asked whether hie would investigate a repart
af a seriaus accident on April 25 in which a
bus with 30 passengers an baard plunged
over an embankment near Camner Brook. I
think the whole side af the bus was torn
off. Actually, the bus was a complete lass
and nine of the 30 passengers had ta ga to
haspital. The accident happened shartly after
the inauguration of the bus service. I asked
that question, as I say, an April 30 and the
minister said the accident was being in-
vestigated and he wauld be pleased ta report
ta me.

About a manth later, on May 20, as reparted
at page 8831 of Hans ard, I asked the Minister
of Transport (Mr. Jamiesan) if hie wauld loak
inta the matter, because I had nat received
an answer. He said he wauld be pleased ta
look into it. If I may be sa bold as ta say so
naw, I sbould be very pleased ta get an
answer. It is eight or nine manths since the
original question was asked. I can fargive
the minister for being a littie tauchy or ten-
der about the subject, but I stili want an
answer. I think it is in the national interest
for us ta have it. I do nat think I have much
mare ta say, Mr. Speaker. Actually, I do
nat know haw much time I have left.

An hon. Member: Tao much.

Mr. Peddle: Han. members on the gavern-
ment side wha are pressing me ta sit down
should be thankful that I have a very bad
cold tonigbt, because I will now resumne my
seat.

1614 December 4, 1969


